## 502292393 03/29/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Israel Discount Bank of New York, as agent	03/29/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hollander Home Fashions, LLC
Street Address:	6501 Congress Avenue, Suite 300
City:	Boca Raton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33487

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11701980
Patent Number:	D507920
Patent Number:	5729851
Patent Number:	6594838
Patent Number:	7992849

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637806

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-863-7198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher
Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1989.332

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Brougher

Total Attachments: 3

source=Hollander Patent Release#page1.tif source=Hollander Patent Release#page2.tif source=Hollander Patent Release#page3.tif

REEL: 030116 FRAME: 0466

OP \$200.00 1170198

TENT

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Israel Discount Bank of New York, as agent for certain lenders (in such capacity, "Secured Party"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the continuing security interest, general lien, and collateral assignment it holds in certain patents and patent applications of Hollander Home Fashions, LLC ("Grantor"), pursuant to the Patent Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated July 28, 2009, notice of which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 2009 at Reel 023312, Frame 0293 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Patent Security Agreement"), which patents and patent applications are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Released Patents"), and any and all other Collateral (as such term is defined in the Patent Security Agreement) relating to the Released Patents, is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Patent Security Agreement, including the continuing security interest, general lien, collateral assignment, and special power of attorney, is hereby terminated and reassigned to Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents and Patent Applications to be executed by its duly authorized officer this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_day of March 2013.

ISRAEL DISCOUNT BANK OF NEW YORK, as agent

Ву: _/	de la father
Name:	lahra 1. William
	FUP
Ву:	dichal h
Name:	Michael Kernekton
Trial	F 1 112 - 2 1 +

STATE OF NEW YORK	)	
	) ss.:	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	)	
Michael Korneklia and say, that he is a First	<i>V.'∠~</i> instrument	l l
		Marcio E. Rose
		Marcic E. Rose  Notary Public
		MARCIA E. ROSE
STATE OF NEW YORK	)	NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
	) ss.:	No. 01RO6254241 Qualified in Nassau County
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	)	My Commission Expires January 17, 2016
On the day of N	March 2013	, before me personally came
,		to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose
and say, that he is a		
OF NEW YORK and that said said instrument to be the act as	instrument	was signed on behalf of such bank, and he acknowledged
		Notary Public

# SCHEDULE A

# Released Patents

Title	Jurisdiction	App. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
Mattress pad with latex liner	China	200910176197.3	9/25/2009	(KINDER   MARKET   MA	
Pillow closure	U.S.	11/701980	2/2/2007		
Pillow covering	U.S.	29/200339	2/26/2004	D507920	8/2/2005
Mattress cover	Mexico	PA/a/1998/02454	3/27/1998	207191	3/14/2002
Pillow (registered design)	Canada	107807	2/26/2004	107807	9/30/2005
System of pillows having different elevations	U.S.	08/600864	2/13/1996	5729851	3/24/1998
Pillow with transparent window	U.S.	09/998462	11/29/2001	6594838	7/22/2003
Adjustable stiffness jack spring actuator	U.S.	11/575682	3/21/2007	7992849	8/9/2011

3001978.2

**RECORDED: 03/29/2013** 

PATENT REEL: 030116 FRAME: 0469